1,20,00,000/- per annum 

Not exceeding Rs. 

1,20,00,000/- per annum 

Not exceeding Rs. 24,00,000/- 

per annum 

Remuneration 

drawn for 2024-25 

Rs. 60,00,000/-  

(Rupees Sixty Lakhs Only) 

Rs. 60,00,000/-  

(Rupees Sixty Lakhs Only) 

Rs. 12,00,000/-  

(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only) 

Date of first 

appointment on the 

Board 

18/06/2007 

(Since Incorporation) 

18/06/2007 

(Since Incorporation) 

01/06/2023 

Shareholding in the 

Company 

25,87,270 Equity Shares of 

Rs. 10/- each 

34,26,700 Equity Shares of 

Rs.